UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K/A

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

May 7, 2020

Date of report (date of earliest event reported)

| Commission File No. | | tate of Incorporation, Address ve Offices, and Telephone No. | IRS Employer Identification No |
|---|---|---|--------------------------------|
| 000-49965 | MGE | Energy, Inc. | 39-2040501 |
| | | nsin Corporation) | |
| | • | uth Blair Street | |
| | | Wisconsin 53788 | |
| | | 00 mgeenergy.com | |
| 000-1125 | Madison Gas a | nd Electric Company | 39-0444025 |
| | | nsin Corporation) | |
| | | uth Blair Street | |
| | | Wisconsin 53788 | |
| | • | -7000 mge.com | |
| □ Written communic□ Soliciting material□ Pre-commencement | pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under tl nt communications pursuant to f | er the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) ne Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act | (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) |
| | _ | erging growth company as defined in le 2 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act | |
| MGE Energy, I | nc. 🗆 | Madison Gas and Electric Com | pany 🗆 |
| | mplying with any new or revised | c if the registrant has elected not to us financial accounting standards provid | |
| MGE Energy, I | nc. 🗆 | Madison Gas and Electric Com | pany 🗆 |
| Securities registered pu | ursuant to Section 12(b) of the Ad | et: | |
| Title of each c | | | ge on which registered |
| Common Stock, \$1 Par Va | | | Stock Market |

Explanatory Note.

On May 7, 2020, MGE Energy, Inc. (the Company) issued a press release announcing its first quarter 2020 earnings and furnished a copy on Form 8-K. The Company is filing this Form-8K/A to correct a coding error on the original Form 8-K filing. No changes have been made in the text of the Form 8-K or in the press release furnished as an exhibit.

Item 2.02. Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On May 7, 2020, MGE Energy, Inc. (the Company) issued a press release announcing its first quarter 2020 earnings. The Company is furnishing a copy of that press release as Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

This combined Form 8-K is being furnished separately by the Company and Madison Gas and Electric Company. Information contained herein relating to any individual registrant has been furnished by such registrant on its own behalf. Neither registrant makes any representation as to information relating to the other registrant.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

- (a) Financial statements of businesses acquired: None
- (b) Pro forma financial information: None
- (c) Shell company transactions: None
- (d) Exhibits.

| Exhibit No. | Description | |
|-------------|--|--|
| 99.1 | Press release of MGE Energy, Inc., issued on May 7, 2020. | |
| | Cover Page Interactive Data File (the cover page XBRL tags are | |
| 104 | embedded in the Inline XBRL document). | |

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrants have duly caused this report to be signed on their behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MGE Energy, Inc.
Madison Gas and Electric Company
(Registrants)

Date: May 8, 2020 /s/ Jeffrey C. Newman

Jeffrey C. Newman Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, Secretary and Treasurer